54399	
\$40.00	
0	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
BASF Aktiengesellschaft	Name: BASF Agro B.V., Amhem (NL), Waedenswil-Branch		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 17, 2005	Street Address: <u>CH-8820 Waedenswil/Au</u>		
Assignment Merger			
	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity.		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u> - </u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No.		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A Patent Application No.(s) 5,439,934	B. Patent No.(s)		
orna, con			
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐Yes ✓No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Jason D. Voight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Novak Druce DeLuca & Quigg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 Eye Street, NW Suite 400 East	Enclosed		
- 100 Cyo Orock, NW Odile 400 Last	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City Machines	8. Payment Information		
City: Washington			
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1048 Expiration Date 04/2006		
Phone Number: 202-659-0100			
Fax Number: 202-659-0105	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jason.voight@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	December 21, 2005 Date		
Jason D. Voight	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0760

: 2026590105

Fax sent by

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at D-67056 Ludwigshafen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Letters Patent:

No. 5,439,934 issued on Aug. 08, 1995 on Application No. 123,778 filed on Sept. 20, 1993.

WHEREAS, BASF Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL), Wädenswil-Branch, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, whose principal offices are located at CH-8820 Wädenswil/Au (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent 5,439,934 to said BASF Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL), Wädenswil-Branch, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 17th day of August

2005.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

pro. Rhoder pa. Bieller

ppa. Köster ppa. Bieller - Directors -

> PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 12/30/2005